
Donations 2012–2013  
Heritage Walk panels 
Heritage Walk installation cost 
Heritage Walk brochures 
Heritage Walk launch parade running costs 
Donations to auction helper groups (total $7,500) 

Woolgoolga Scout Group 
Northern Beaches Care 
Red Rock-Corindi Surf Life Saving Club 
St Francis Xavier Primary School 
Corindi Red Rock Rural Fire Service 
Woolgoolga High School P&C 
Woolgoolga Rural Fire Service 
Sherwood Creek Rural Fire Service 
Woolgoolga Shed 
Mau Mau School tank project of Simone McPhillips (Vanuatu) 

Kits for 10 Kids project (Vanuatu) 
Samoa disaster relief (Cyclone Evan, December) 
Philippines disaster relief (Typhoon Bopha, January)  
RAWCS: Project Tafea 10 July 
RAWCS supporters stickers (member donations) 
RAWCS:  Maiak scholarship for student from Tanna, Vanuatu 
Mau Mau School, Vanuatu, tank project (through RAWCS) 

(in addition to auction help donation) 
Ashley Haven Orphanage in Lalibela, northern Ethiopia 
Social Development Centre Orphanage, Kathmandu, Nepal 
Coonabarabran fire disaster relief (D9650 fund) 
Tasmanian fire disaster relief  
Bundaberg flood disaster relief 
Australian Rotary Health 
MedicAlert 
Starlight Foundation via the Starlight Trek 
All Nations Church Community Cafe weekly service 
National Youth Science Forum (1 attendee) 
Honeywell Engineering Summer School (1 attendee) 
The Science Experience (3 attendees) 
Rotary District 9650 Youth Marine Experience (3 attendees) 
Club Scholarships (7 recipients) 
Model United Nations Assembly (MUNA) teams (Woolgoolga) 
Getting Out There Day (for Year 12 students) 
Rotary Youth Driver Awareness day 
Woolgoolga High School (end-of-year presentation) 
Woolgoolga Public School  (end-of-year presentation) 
Mullaway Public School (trophy & end-of-year presentation) 
Corindi Public School  (end-of-year presentation) 
Sandy Beach Public School  (end-of-year presentation) 
St Francis Xavier Primary School 
The Rotary Foundation, Annual Programs Fund 

$15,124 
$2,090 
$1,045 

$730 
 

$750 
$750 
$750 
$750 
$750 
$750 
$750 
$750 
$750 
$750 

$2,403 
$200 
$200 
$800 
$100 
$600 

$1,435 
  

$3,074 
$450 
$400 
$200 
$200 
$750 
$120 
$250 
$500 

$2,000 
$695 
$330 
$600 
$628 
$768 

$1,250 
$1,211 

$200 
$200 
$200 
$200 
$200 
$200 

$1,000 
 


