Donations 2012–2013

Heritage Walk panels	\$15,124
Heritage Walk installation cost	\$2,090
Heritage Walk brochures	\$1,045
Heritage Walk launch parade running costs	\$730
Donations to auction helper groups (total \$7,500)	1
Woolgoolga Scout Group	\$750
Northern Beaches Care	\$750
Red Rock-Corindi Surf Life Saving Club	\$750
St Francis Xavier Primary School	\$750
Corindi Red Rock Rural Fire Service	\$ 7 50
Woolgoolga High School P&C	\$750
Woolgoolga Rural Fire Service	\$750
Sherwood Creek Rural Fire Service	\$750
Woolgoolga Shed	\$750
Mau Mau School tank project of Simone McPhillips (Vanuatu)	\$750
Kits for 10 Kids project (Vanuatu)	\$2,403
Samoa disaster relief (Cyclone Evan, December)	\$200
Philippines disaster relief (Typhoon Bopha, January)	\$200
	\$800
RAWCS: Project Tafea 10 July RAWCS supporters stickers (member donations)	•
	\$100
RAWCS: Maiak scholarship for student from Tanna, Vanuatu	\$600
Mau Mau School, Vanuatu, tank project (through RAWCS)	\$1,435
(in addition to auction help donation)	42.074
Ashley Haven Orphanage in Lalibela, northern Ethiopia	\$3,074
Social Development Centre Orphanage, Kathmandu, Nepal	\$450
Coonabarabran fire disaster relief (D9650 fund)	\$400
Tasmanian fire disaster relief	\$200
Bundaberg flood disaster relief	\$200
Australian Rotary Health	\$750
MedicAlert	\$120
Starlight Foundation via the Starlight Trek	\$250
All Nations Church Community Cafe weekly service	\$500
National Youth Science Forum (1 attendee)	\$2,000
Honeywell Engineering Summer School (1 attendee)	\$695
The Science Experience (3 attendees)	\$330
Rotary District 9650 Youth Marine Experience (3 attendees)	\$600
Club Scholarships (7 recipients)	\$628
Model United Nations Assembly (MUNA) teams (Woolgoolga)	\$768
Getting Out There Day (for Year 12 students)	\$1,250
Rotary Youth Driver Awareness day	\$1,211
Woolgoolga High School (end-of-year presentation)	\$200
Woolgoolga Public School (end-of-year presentation)	\$200
Mullaway Public School (trophy & end-of-year presentation)	\$200
Corindi Public School (end-of-year presentation)	\$200
Sandy Beach Public School (end-of-year presentation)	\$200
St Francis Xavier Primary School	\$200
The Rotary Foundation, Annual Programs Fund	\$1,000
The Notary Foundation, Annual Frograms Fund	71,000